Digital AC Servo Drives with Direct Mains Connection
3 × 400 V AC C Motors up to 48 Nm / 10.0 kW
Integrated Positioning Control
Components of the MaxiDrive servo drives family – at the left: BN 6725 servo amplifier (20 A) with
MR 4416 motor (18 Nm at 3000 r.p.m.), at the right: BN 6723 servo amplifier (8 A) with MR 4206
motor (2.8 Nm at 6000 r.p.m.)
Products, Consultation, Service
ESR drive packages consist of servo amplifi-

Type codes of the servo motors are included in the separate data sheets of the respective motors, they are
also available in the internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
Type Code of the MaxiDrive Servo Amplifiers
Example Õ BN 67 . - - - - - -23 1959 R1 G0 L0 A1 F0 S0
 ×
23
Mains connection and DC-bus voltage
0x without mains connection, supply via DC-bus from another device (on request)
21 Mains connection 400 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 V DC-bus; output current 2 Arms
22 Mains connection 400 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 V DC-bus; output current 4 Arms
23 Mains connection 400 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 V DC-bus; output current 8 Arms
24 Mains connection 400 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 V DC-bus; output current 12 Arms
25 Mains connection 400 V 3-phase, corresponds to 560 V DC-bus; output current 20 Arms
1959
Assembly code
Internal coding of ESR, given for various feature combinations. Statement of the assembly code is not required if all
other features unequal zero are stated and the customer-specific equipment is described. For above-mentioned
example, “BN 6723-R1-A1” would be sufficient.
R1
Motor position sensor
R1 resolver (standard)
R2 Sincos (Hiperface) encoder (single- or multi-turn)
R3 high-resolution incremental encoder Heidenhain ERN 1185 or ERN 1387
R4 EnDat encoder (single- or multi-turn)
RK customer-specific
G0
Output encoder signals (encoder emulation)
G0 none (standard)
G1 incremental encoder output 5 V, push-pull signals RS 422
G2 incremental encoder output 24 V
GK customer-specific
L0
Input encoder signals
for axis coupling (synchronization, electronic gearing, flying shear), external position sensor, or pilot frequency;
incremental encoder signals (pulse/direction signals on request)
L0 none (standard)
L1 signal level 5 V, push-pull signals RS 422
L2 signal level 24 V
LK customer-specific
A1
Digital inputs/outputs
A1 16 inputs, 8 outputs (24 V) (standard)
AK customer-specific
F0
Fieldbus connection
F0 none (standard)
F1 Interbus (local bus) according to DRIVECOM profile 22
F2 CANopen (CAN according to CANopen standards and DRIVECOM profile 22)
F3 Interbus (optical fiber local bus) according to DRIVECOM profile 22
S0
Special equipment
S0 none (standard)
SK customer-specific
The statements in this data sheet are for information, only. They do not guarantee properties. We reserve the
right to make changes without notice